
MGC Skeet 2024 Weekly Report for Week 8 
June 12th 2024 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 1: Hunt Electric 
 

Score: 114.3 Points: 2 Total: 12 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Karen Almendinger   18.00 3.5  18.00 3.5 2 0  36 
  Kevin Almendinger  22 22.50 0.4 22.4 22.33 0.5 3 0  67 
  Chuck Anderson  15 14.50 6.0 21.0 14.67 5.8 3 0  44 
  Jay Brodersen  21 21.50 1.1 22.1 21.33 1.2 3 0  64 
  Bruce Buchert  21 18.50 3.2 23.0 19.33 2.6 3 0  58 
  Matt Laidlaw  22 23.50 0.0 22.0 23.00 0.0 3 0  69 
  Brad Meyer  23 20.00 2.1 23.0 21.00 1.4 3 0  63 
  Jay Nordquist  21 17.50 3.9 23.0 18.67 3.0 3 0  56 
  Bill Ronne  22 24.00 0.0 22.0 23.33 0.0 3 1  70 
  Gary Stommel  18 16.00 4.9 22.9 16.67 4.4 3 0  50 
 
 

Team 2: Last of the Dirty Old Men 
 

Score: 93.1 Points: 0 Total: 10 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Richard Blaido   16.50 4.6  16.50 4.6 2 0  33 
  Richard C   21.00 1.4  21.00 1.4 1 0  21 
  Nathan Case  15 14.50 6.0 21.0 14.67 5.8 3 0  44 
  Carter Kraus  15 21.50 1.1 16.1 19.33 2.6 3 0  58 
  David Krech  12 14.00 6.3 18.3 13.33 6.8 3 0  40 
  Gordon Schue  12 15.00 5.6 17.6 14.00 6.3 3 0  42 
  Kent Stepan  18 21.50 1.1 19.1 20.33 1.9 3 0  61 
  Nick Svenddal  14 18.50 3.2 17.2 17.00 4.2 3 0  51 
 



MGC Skeet 2024 Weekly Report for Week 8 
June 12th 2024 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 3: Shooting Star 
 

Score: 112.8 Points: 2 Total: 12 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Steve C  17 18.00 3.5 20.5 17.67 3.7 3 0  53 
  Chad Chad  19 20.50 1.8 20.8 20.00 2.1 3 0  60 
  Jon F  10 11.00 8.4 18.4 10.67 8.6 3 0  32 
  Lucas F  13 8.50 10.2 23.0 10.00 9.1 3 0  30 
  Jeff Hanson  22 18.50 3.2 23.0 19.67 2.3 3 0  59 
  Scott M  23 22.50 0.4 23.0 22.67 0.2 3 0  68 
  Jeff P  19 22.00 0.7 19.7 21.00 1.4 3 0  63 
  Mark P  15 20.00 2.1 17.1 18.33 3.3 3 0  55 
  Bob Welch  19 16.00 4.9 23.0 17.00 4.2 3 0  51 
 
 

Team 4: No Plug Thugs 
 

Score: 88.3 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Mike Buckman   14.50 6.0  14.50 6.0 2 0  29 
  Jarron Farah  15 15.50 5.3 20.3 15.33 5.4 3 0  46 
  Charles Porter        0 0  0 
  Harrison Porter        0 0  0 
  Billy Shaw  20 18.00 3.5 23.0 18.67 3.0 3 0  56 
  Grant Sherwood   20.00 2.1  20.00 2.1 2 0  40 
 



MGC Skeet 2024 Weekly Report for Week 8 
June 12th 2024 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 5: RMS 
 

Score: 107.0 Points: 2 Total: 14 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Mike Carlson  19 15.50 5.3 23.0 16.67 4.4 3 0  50 
  Brent Davis  16 20.00 2.1 18.1 18.67 3.0 3 0  56 
  Ryan Erickson  21 20.50 1.8 22.8 20.67 1.6 3 0  62 
  Gene Harstad   16.00 4.9  16.00 4.9 1 0  16 
  Jeff Kwiatkonski  9 12.50 7.4 16.4 11.33 8.2 3 0  34 
  Dylan Qsiecki   16.00 4.9  16.00 4.9 2 0  32 
  Chuck Quick  21 22.50 0.4 21.4 22.00 0.7 3 0  66 
  Dean Schultz  20 20.50 1.8 21.8 20.33 1.9 3 0  61 
  Josh Schultz  11 13.00 7.0 18.0 12.33 7.5 3 0  37 
 
 

Team 6: Sax Gang 
 

Score: 102.3 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Scott Gemmill  10 12.50 7.4 17.4 11.67 7.9 3 0  35 
  Troy Gemmill  14 15.50 5.3 19.3 15.00 5.6 3 0  45 
  Bob Koss  17 13.00 7.0 23.0 14.33 6.1 3 0  43 
  Dave Sax  17 17.50 3.9 20.9 17.33 4.0 3 0  52 
  Doug Sax  19 19.00 2.8 21.8 19.00 2.8 3 0  57 
 



MGC Skeet 2024 Weekly Report for Week 8 
June 12th 2024 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 7: Ricks Roofing & Siding 
 

Score: 115.0 Points: 2 Total: 14 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jerome Jerome  23 19.50 2.5 23.0 20.67 1.6 3 0  62 
  Jesse Jesse  20 19.50 2.5 22.5 19.67 2.3 3 0  59 
  Larry Larry  21 19.00 2.8 23.0 20.00 2.1 2 0  40 
  Matt Matt  20 15.50 5.3 23.0 17.00 4.2 3 0  51 
  Pat Pat  23 24.00 0.0 23.0 23.67 0.0 3 0  71 
  Ricky Ricky  18 21.00 1.4 19.4 20.00 2.1 3 0  60 
  Scot Scot  23 23.00 0.0 23.0 23.00 0.0 3 0  69 
  Steve Steve   11.00 8.4  11.00 8.4 2 0  22 
  Stu Stu   21.50 1.1  21.50 1.1 2 0  43 
  Tom Tom  23 23.50 0.0 23.0 23.33 0.0 3 0  70 
 
 

Team 8: North Country Tire 
 

Score: 112.3 Points: 0 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  John B  17 18.50 3.2 20.2 18.00 3.5 3 0  54 
*Jarrod Baadsgard  22 20.50 1.8 23.0 21.00 1.4 3 0  63 
  Thomas Fallon  8 10.00 9.1 17.1 9.00 9.8 2 0  18 
  Jason Gray  19 19.00 2.8 21.8 19.00 2.8 3 0  57 
  Dylan Kleinsasser  18 18.00 3.5 21.5 18.00 3.5 3 0  54 
  Anna Lemeshevsky   5.00 12.6  5.00 12.6 2 0  10 
  Brian Norman  20 18.00 3.5 23.0 18.67 3.0 3 0  56 
  Nick Peterson  13 12.00 7.7 20.7 12.33 7.5 3 0  37 
  Chad R  17 12.00 7.7 23.0 13.67 6.5 3 0  41 
  James Riley  18 20.00 2.1 20.1 19.33 2.6 3 0  58 
 



MGC Skeet 2024 Weekly Report for Week 8 
June 12th 2024 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 

Team 9: Quaranta's Crushers! 
 

Score: 115.4 Points: 2 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Bruce Halverson  22 22.50 0.4 22.4 22.33 0.5 3 0  67 
  Steve Klein  23 21.50 1.1 23.0 22.00 0.7 3 0  66 
  Sam Lucas  16 16.00 4.9 20.9 16.00 4.9 3 0  48 
  Al Niemi  22 15.00 5.6 23.0 17.33 4.0 3 0  52 
*Erin Quaranta  23 21.00 1.4 23.0 21.67 0.9 3 0  65 
  Eric Wahl  24 22.50 0.4 24.0 23.00 0.0 3 1  69 
 
 

Team 10: League average 
 

Score: 106.7 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
          0 0  0 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
  



MGC Skeet 2024 Weekly Report for Week 8 
June 12th 2024 

Pairings: 4 vs 5  9 vs 8  10 vs 1  3 vs 2  6 vs 7 
 
MGC Skeet 2024 Team Standings through week 3 
 
Team 7 Ricks Roofing & Siding 14.0 
Team 5 RMS 14.0 
Team 3 Shooting Star 12.0 
Team 1 Hunt Electric 12.0 
Team 2 Last of the Dirty Old Men 10.0 
Team 9 Quaranta's Crushers! 8.0 
Team 8 North Country Tire 6.0 
Team 10 League average 2.0 
Team 6 Sax Gang 2.0 
Team 4 No Plug Thugs 0.0 
 



MGC Skeet 2024 Total Target Leaders 

Through Week 8 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Pat Pat 71 23.67 3 0 Ricks Roofing & Siding 
Bill Ronne 70 23.33 3 1 Hunt Electric 
Tom Tom 70 23.33 3 0 Ricks Roofing & Siding 
Eric Wahl 69 23.00 3 1 Quaranta's Crushers! 
Matt Laidlaw 69 23.00 3 0 Hunt Electric 
Scot Scot 69 23.00 3 0 Ricks Roofing & Siding 
Scott M 68 22.67 3 0 Shooting Star 
Kevin Almendinger 67 22.33 3 0 Hunt Electric 
Bruce Halverson 67 22.33 3 0 Quaranta's Crushers! 
Steve Klein 66 22.00 3 0 Quaranta's Crushers! 
Chuck Quick 66 22.00 3 0 RMS 
Erin Quaranta 65 21.67 3 0 Quaranta's Crushers! 
Jay Brodersen 64 21.33 3 0 Hunt Electric 
Jeff P 63 21.00 3 0 Shooting Star 
Jarrod Baadsgard 63 21.00 3 0 North Country Tire 
Brad Meyer 63 21.00 3 0 Hunt Electric 
Ryan Erickson 62 20.67 3 0 RMS 
Jerome Jerome 62 20.67 3 0 Ricks Roofing & Siding 
Dean Schultz 61 20.33 3 0 RMS 
Kent Stepan 61 20.33 3 0 Last of the Dirty Old Men 
Ricky Ricky 60 20.00 3 0 Ricks Roofing & Siding 
Chad Chad 60 20.00 3 0 Shooting Star 
Jeff Hanson 59 19.67 3 0 Shooting Star 
Jesse Jesse 59 19.67 3 0 Ricks Roofing & Siding 
James Riley 58 19.33 3 0 North Country Tire 
Carter Kraus 58 19.33 3 0 Last of the Dirty Old Men 
Bruce Buchert 58 19.33 3 0 Hunt Electric 
Doug Sax 57 19.00 3 0 Sax Gang 
Jason Gray 57 19.00 3 0 North Country Tire 
Billy Shaw 56 18.67 3 0 No Plug Thugs 
Jay Nordquist 56 18.67 3 0 Hunt Electric 
Brent Davis 56 18.67 3 0 RMS 
Brian Norman 56 18.67 3 0 North Country Tire 
Mark P 55 18.33 3 0 Shooting Star 
Dylan Kleinsasser 54 18.00 3 0 North Country Tire 
John B 54 18.00 3 0 North Country Tire 



Steve C 53 17.67 3 0 Shooting Star 
Al Niemi 52 17.33 3 0 Quaranta's Crushers! 
Dave Sax 52 17.33 3 0 Sax Gang 
Matt Matt 51 17.00 3 0 Ricks Roofing & Siding 
Nick Svenddal 51 17.00 3 0 Last of the Dirty Old Men 
Bob Welch 51 17.00 3 0 Shooting Star 
Gary Stommel 50 16.67 3 0 Hunt Electric 
Mike Carlson 50 16.67 3 0 RMS 
Sam Lucas 48 16.00 3 0 Quaranta's Crushers! 
Jarron Farah 46 15.33 3 0 No Plug Thugs 
Troy Gemmill 45 15.00 3 0 Sax Gang 
Nathan Case 44 14.67 3 0 Last of the Dirty Old Men 
Chuck Anderson 44 14.67 3 0 Hunt Electric 
Bob Koss 43 14.33 3 0 Sax Gang 
Stu Stu 43 21.50 2 0 Ricks Roofing & Siding 
Gordon Schue 42 14.00 3 0 Last of the Dirty Old Men 
Chad R 41 13.67 3 0 North Country Tire 
David Krech 40 13.33 3 0 Last of the Dirty Old Men 
Larry Larry 40 20.00 2 0 Ricks Roofing & Siding 
Grant Sherwood 40 20.00 2 0 No Plug Thugs 
Josh Schultz 37 12.33 3 0 RMS 
Nick Peterson 37 12.33 3 0 North Country Tire 
Karen Almendinger 36 18.00 2 0 Hunt Electric 
Scott Gemmill 35 11.67 3 0 Sax Gang 
Jeff Kwiatkonski 34 11.33 3 0 RMS 
Richard Blaido 33 16.50 2 0 Last of the Dirty Old Men 
Dylan Qsiecki 32 16.00 2 0 RMS 
Jon F 32 10.67 3 0 Shooting Star 
Lucas F 30 10.00 3 0 Shooting Star 
Mike Buckman 29 14.50 2 0 No Plug Thugs 
Steve Steve 22 11.00 2 0 Ricks Roofing & Siding 
Richard C 21 21.00 1 0 Last of the Dirty Old Men 
Thomas Fallon 18 9.00 2 0 North Country Tire 
Gene Harstad 16 16.00 1 0 RMS 
Anna Lemeshevsky 10 5.00 2 0 North Country Tire 
Charles Porter 0 0.00 0 0 No Plug Thugs 
 0 0.00 0 0 League average 
Harrison Porter 0 0.00 0 0 No Plug Thugs 
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